
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036087-2022 

Contract

Harbour Entrance Protection Works

Wick Harbour Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036087
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03056c  
Published 20 December 2022, 4:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wick Harbour Authority

Harbour Office

WICK

KW1 5HA

Contact

Camilla Elder

Email

office@wickharbour.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1955602030

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036087-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036087-2022
mailto:office@wickharbour.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM61 - Caithness & Sutherland and Ross & Cromarty

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wickharbour.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Harbour Authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Harbour Activities

http://www.wickharbour.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Harbour Entrance Protection Works

Reference number

213013

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45241000 - Harbour construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Sheet piling, concrete facing and granular backfill to entrance, rock armour and tubular
piles to outer faces of piers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45241000 - Harbour construction works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM61 - Caithness & Sutherland and Ross & Cromarty

Main site or place of performance

Wick Harbour

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Provision of Harbour Entrance Protection Works in accordance with design produced by
Arch Henderson LLP. Work includes: purchasing, taking delivery of and driving sheet
piles; purchasing, taking delivery of and driving 406 diameter and 610 diameter tubular
piles; forming and placing pre-cast concrete members; purchasing taking delivery of and
placement of 2,500m3 of rock armour; placing of insitu underwater facing concrete to
entrance; placing of backfill granular material and construction of reinforced concrete
decks.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: as per procurement docs / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-032245

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

213013

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/032245-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Time Limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 28/01/2022

Local time: 12.00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Date: 25/02/2022

Language in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English (EN)

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for the receipt tender)

(SC Ref:717538)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wick Harbour Authority

Harbour Office

WICK

KW1 5HA

Email

office@wickharbour.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1955602030

mailto:office@wickharbour.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.wickharbour.co.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.wickharbour.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T07:17:19+0100
	TCPDF




